MENU

      City of Amarillo issues boil water notice


      The City of Amarillo's Utility Department is currently at work repairing a water main break on Amarillo Boulevard. The break was found Sunday evening and crews are expected to complete the repairs by Tuesday morning.


      At this time the following areas have received a Boil Water Notice.



      9500 - 9700 blocks of Crystal Avenue



      8500 - 15300 blocks of Amarillo Boulevard East



      1100-1300 blocks of Folsom Road



      10001-10200 block of Triangle Drive



      1800 - 2000 blocks of English Road


      In addition to this, several areas in Amarillo are experiencing low water pressure.


      "We are urging residents to avoid non-essential use of water. This includes watering lawns until the repairs are made," says Floyd Hartman, assistant director of Utilities. "In addition to the Boil Water Notice, we advise residents to use bottled water for consumption purposes."


      If you would like more information contact the City of Amarillo Utility Department at (806)378-9086

      component-story-more_media_horiz-v1-01
      FOLLOW US ON TWITTER